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615 WILLOW CREEK DEVELOPMENT, LTD.
340 NORTH SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY EAST, SUITE 140

HousTOrt, TEXAS 77060

February 2, 2015

Via CM/RRR#7108 1853 1570 0000 0309
Johnston Water Utility, LLC
14708 Olin Road
Tomball, TX 77377

Re: Service Availability Request

Dear Johnston Water Utility:

I am contacting you on behalf of 615 Willow Creek Development, Ltd. ("Developer").
Developer is in the process of working with Harris County Improvement District No. 17
("District") and Aqua Texas, Inc. ("Aqua Texas") to obtain approval from the Texas Commission
on Environmental Quality ("TCEQ") and Public Utility Commission of Texas ("PUC") for a new
stand-alone public water system, new stand-alone wastewater treatment plant/collection system,
and amended Aqua Texas water and sewer certificates of convenience and necessity in Harris
County, Texas. These facilities and CCNs are planned for use to provide service to property within
the District that comprises the 620.652 acres shown in Attachment A (the "Property").

You were identified as a retail public utility with either a public drinking water supply
system, sewer system, a water CCN, a sewer CCN, or a combination of same within a two-mile
radius of the certificated water and sewer service areas and systems Developer plans to establish
with Aqua Texas. PUC and TCEQ rules require that we contact neighboring retail public utilities
as described to determine if an existing retail public utility is willing to provide retail water or
sewer utility service to the Property in a manner that is competitive with what can be provided by
the proposed new systems. Your service would need to be sufficient to meet the TCEQ/PUC
minimum service standards plus local demands to the Property as described by this letter, thereby
providing continuous and adequate service to the consuming public. Also, please be advised that
the development Property is partially located within the extra-territorial jurisdiction ("ETJ") of the
City of Houston and the statutory procedure for requesting its consent must be followed to establish
CCNs for the Property.

Within the next twelve months, Developer anticipates a need for water and sewer service
to the Property sufficient to supply 200 living unit equivalents ("LUEs") (one LUE should be
considered approximately 250 gallons per day). Within the next five years, at full build-out
Developer anticipates a need for water and sewer service to the Property sufficient to supply 670
LUEs. Development within the Property is anticipated to be commercial, not residential.

In accordance with PUC/TCEQ requirements, Developer hereby requests retail water and
sewer utility service from your retail public utility for development of the Property as described.
If you are ready, willing, and able to provide water or sewer utility service sufficient to serve the



Johnston Water Utility, LLC
February 2, 2015
Page 2

Property in the manner described for this development, please return a copy of this letter with the
included questionnaire completed and indicating your proposal. You may fax your response to
Dan Dodson at 281-260-9798 or email it to him at dodson1331@gmail.com.

Your timely response to this inquiry is greatly appreciated. Please feel free to attach
additional sheets or supporting documents as necessary to answer each question in the water and
sewer service questionnaires. Please be advised that your response will be filed with the PUC,
and, potentially, the TCEQ as required. If you do not respond within twenty days of the date of
this letter, it will be presumed that you do not desire to or cannot provide retail water or sewer
utility service to the Property in the manner needed. Your lack of response will also be reported
to the PUC or TCEQ as required.

Sincerely,

^' _.^.

Joe Fo?a4A

6
President
615 Willow Creek Development, Ltd.

Enclosures.



Johnston Water Utility, LLC
February 2, 2015
Page 3

SERVICE QUESTIONNAIRE - WATER

1. Are you willing to provide water utility service to the property identified in Attachment A

(the "Property")?

yes no (mark appropriate statement with an A9

Please complete Question Nos. 2-11 only if your response to Question No. 1 was yes.

2. Do you currently have the service capabilities to provide continuous and adequate water utility
service to the Property except for the mains necessary to interconnect the Property with your

existing water utility system? _yes no

3. Will you have to build additional water service capacities to serve the Property? yes

no

4. What are the additional water service capacities that will be required for you to serve the

Property?

5. What is the estimated cost for you to provide water service to the Property? $

6. Of the amount identified in response to Question No. 5, what amount will be paid by the
Developer and what amount will be paid by your retail public utility?

$ to be paid by Developer $ to be paid by your retail public utility

7. When will water service be made available by you to the Property?

8. Are there any other requirements for obtaining water service to the Property from you?

9. Has your water system been compliant with all TCEQ and PUC regulations for at least the past
five consecutive years? yes no

10. Has your water system been compliant with all applicable non-TCEQ/PUC Federal, state, and
local health, safety, and environmental statutes and regulations for at least the past five consecutive

years? yes no

11. What are your retail water utility service rates?

(signature)

(print name)

(title)

(District/Utility)



Johnston Water Utility, LLC
February 2, 2015
Page 4

SERVICE QUESTIONNAIRE - SEWER

1. Are you willing to provide sewer utility service to the property identified in Attachment A (the
"Property")?

yes no (mark appropriate statement with an X)

Please complete Question Nos. 2-11 only if your response to Question No. 1 was yes.

2. Do you currently have the service capabilities to provide continuous and adequate sewer utility
service to the Property except for the mains necessary to interconnect the Property with your
existing sewer utility system? _yes no

3. Will you have to build additional sewer service capacities to serve the Property? yes
no

4. What are the additional sewer service capacities that will be required for you to serve the
Property?

5. What is the estimated cost for you to provide sewer service to the Property? $

6. Of the amount identified in response to Question No. 5, what amount will be paid by the
Developer and what amount will be paid by your retail public utility?

$ to be paid by Developer $ to be paid by your retail public utility
7. When will sewer service be made available by you to the Property?

8. Are there any other requirements for obtaining sewer service to the Property from you?

9. Has your wastewater system been compliant with all TCEQ and PUC regulations for at least
the past five consecutive years? __yes no

10. Has your wastewater system been compliant with all applicable non-TCEQ/PUC Federal,
state, and local health, safety, and environmental statutes and regulations for at least the past five
consecutive years? _. yes no

11. What are your retail sewer utility service rates?

(signature)

(print name)

(title)

(District/Utility)
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615 WILLOW CREEK DEVELOPMENT, LTD.
340 NORTH SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY EAST, SUITE 140

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77060

February 2, 2015

Via CM/RRR# 7108 1853 1570 0000 00286
Northwest Water Systems, Inc.
29826 Kingbird Drive
Tomball, TX 77377

Re: Service Availability Request

Dear Northwest Water Systems:

I am contacting you on behalf of 615 Willow Creek Development, Ltd. ("Developer").

Developer is in the process of working with Harris County Improvement District No. 17

("District") and Aqua Texas, Inc. ("Aqua Texas") to obtain approval from the Texas Commission

on Environmental Quality ("TCEQ") and Public Utility Commission of Texas ("PUC") for a new

stand-alone public water system, new stand-alone wastewater treatment plant/collection system,
and amended Aqua Texas water and sewer certificates of convenience and necessity in Harris

County, Texas. These facilities and CCNs are planned for use to provide service to property within

the District that comprises the 620.652 acres shown in Attachment A (the ":Property").

You were identified as a retail public utility with either a public drinking water supply

system, sewer system, a water CCN, a sewer CCN, or a combination of same within a two-mile
radius of the certificated water and sewer service areas and systems Developer plans to establish
with Aqua Texas. PUC and TCEQ rules require that we contact neighboring retail public utilities
as described to determine if an existing retail public utility is willing to provide retail water or

sewer utility service to the Property in a manner that is competitive with what can be provided by

the proposed new systems. Your service would need to be sufficient to meet the TCEQ/PUC

minimum service standards plus local demands to the Property as described by this letter, thereby

providing continuous and adequate service to the consuming public. Also, please be advised that
the development Property is partially located within the extra-territorial jurisdiction ("ETJ") of the

City of Houston and the statutory procedure for requesting its consent must be followed to establish

CCNs for the Property.

Within the next twelve months, Developer anticipates a need for water and sewer service

to the Property sufficient to supply 200 living unit equivalents ("LUEs") (one LUE should be

considered approximately 250 gallons per day). Within the next five years, at full build-out

Developer anticipates a need for water and sewer service to the Property sufficient to supply 670

LUEs. Development within the Property is anticipated to be commercial, not residential.

In accordance with PUC/TCEQ requirements, Developer hereby requests retail water and
sewer utility service from your retail public utility for development of the Property as described.
If you are ready, willing, and able to provide water or sewer utility service sufficient to serve the

Property in the manner described for this development, please return a copy of this letter with the



Northwest Water Systems, Inc.
February 2, 2015
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included questionnaire completed and indicating your proposal. You may fax your response to
Dan Dodson at 281-260-9798 or email it to him at dodson1331@gmail.com.

Your timely response to this inquiry is greatly appreciated. Please feel free to attach
additional sheets or supporting documents as necessary to answer each question in the water and
sewer service questionnaires. Please be advised that your response will be filed with the PUC,
and, potentially, the TCEQ as required. If you do not respond within twenty days of the date of
this letter, it will be presumed that you do not desire to or cannot provide retail water or sewer
utility service to the Property in the manner needed. Your lack of response will also be reported
to the PUC or TCEQ as required.

Sincerely,

Iq^

Joe Fo arty
President
615 Willow Creek Development, Ltd.

Enclosures.



Northwest Water Systems, Inc.
February 2, 2015
Page 3

SERVICE QUESTIONNAIRE - WATER

1. Are you willing to provide water utility service to the property identified in Attachment A

(the "Property")?

yes no (mark appropriate statement with an A9

Please complete Question Nos. 2-11 only if your response to Question No. 1 was yes.

2. Do you currently have the service capabilities to provide continuous and adequate water utility
service to the Property except for the mains necessary to interconnect the Property with your

existing water utility system? __yes no

3. Will you have to build additional water service capacities to serve the Property? ____yes

no

4. What are the additional water service capacities that will be required for you to serve the

Property?

5. What is the estimated cost for you to provide water service to the Property? $

6. Of the amount identified in response to Question No. 5, what amount will be paid by the
Developer and what amount will be paid by your retail public utility?

$ to be paid by Developer $ to be paid by your retail public utility

7. When will water service be made available by you to the Property?

8. Are there any other requirements for obtaining water service to the Property from you?

9. Has your water system been compliant with all TCEQ and PUC regulations for at least the past

five consecutive years? _yes no

10. Has your water system been compliant with all applicable non-TCEQ/PUC Federal, state, and

local health, safety, and environmental statutes and regulations for at least the past five consecutive

years? yes no

11. What are your retail water utility service rates?

(signature)

(print name)

(title)

(District/Utility)



Northwest Water Systems, Inc.
February 2, 2015
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SERVICE QUESTIONNAIRE - SEWER

1. Are you willing to provide sewer utility service to the property identified in Attachment A (the
"Property)?

`yes no (mark appropriate statement with an X)

Please complete Question Nos. 2-11 only if your response to Question No. 1 was yes.

2. Do you currently have the service capabilities to provide continuous and adequate sewer utility
service to the Property except for the mains necessary to interconnect the Property with your
existing sewer utility system? yes no

3. Will you have to build additional sewer service capacities to serve the Property? ____yes
no

4. What are the additional sewer service capacities that will be required for you to serve the
Property?

5. What is the estimated cost for you to provide sewer service to the Property? $

6. Of the amount identified in response to Question No. 5, what amount will be paid by the
Developer and what amount will be paid by your retail public utility?

$ to be paid by Developer $ to be paid by your retail public utility

7. When will sewer service be made available by you to the Property?

8. Are there any other requirements for obtaining sewer service to the Property from you?

9. Has your wastewater system been compliant with all TCEQ and PUC regulations for at least
the past five consecutive years? yes no

10. Has your wastewater system been compliant with all applicable non-TCEQ/PUC Federal,
state, and local health, safety, and environmental statutes and regulations for at least the past five
consecutive years? _yes no

11. What are your retail sewer utility service rates?

(signature)

(print name)

(title)

(District/Utility)
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615 WILLOW CREEK DEVELOPMENT, LTD.
340 NORTH SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY EAST, SUITE 140

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77060

February 2, 2015

Via CM/1?RR# 7108 1853 1570 0000 0279
Cypress Garden Homes
15703 Cypress Gardens Drive
Tomball, TX 77375

Re: Service Availability Request

Dear Cypress Garden Homes:

I am contacting you on behalf of 615 Willow Creek Development, Ltd. ("Developer").
Developer is in the process of working with Harris County Improvement District No. 17
("District") and Aqua Texas, Inc. ("Aqua Texas") to obtain approval from the Texas Commission
on Environmental Quality ("TCEQ") and Public Utility Commission of Texas ("PUC") for a new
stand-alone public water system, new stand-alone wastewater treatment plant/collection system,
and amended Aqua Texas water and sewer certificates of convenience and necessity in Harris
County, Texas. These facilities and CCNs are planned for use to provide service to property within
the District that comprises the 620.652 acres shown in Attachment A (the "Property").

You were identified as a retail public utility with either a public drinking water supply
system, sewer system, a water CCN, a sewer CCN, or a combination of same within a two-mile
radius of the certificated water and sewer service areas and systems Developer plans to establish
with Aqua Texas. PUC and TCEQ rules require that we contact neighboring retail public utilities
as described to determine if an existing retail public utility is willing to provide retail water or
sewer utility service to the Property in a manner that is competitive with what can be provided by

the proposed new systems. Your service would need to be sufficient to meet the TCEQ/PUC
minimum service standards plus local demands to the Property as described by this letter, thereby
providing continuous and adequate service to the consuming public. Also, please be advised that
the development Property is partially located within the extra-territorial jurisdiction ("ETJ") of the
City of Houston and the statutory procedure for requesting its consent must be followed to establish

CCNs for the Property.

Within the next twelve months, Developer anticipates a need for water and sewer service
to the Property sufficient to supply 200 living unit equivalents ("LUEs") (one LUE should be

considered approximately 250 gallons per day). Within the next five years, at full build-out

Developer anticipates a need for water and sewer service to the Property sufficient to supply 670
LUEs. Development within the Property is anticipated to be commercial, not residential.

In accordance with PUC/TCEQ requirements, Developer hereby requests retail water and
sewer utility service from your retail public utility for development of the Property as described.
If you are ready, willing, and able to provide water or sewer utility service sufficient to serve the



Cypress Garden Homes
February 2, 2015
Page 2

Property in the manner described for this development, please return a copy of this letter with the
included questionnaire completed and indicating your proposal. You may fax your response to
Dan Dodson at 281-260-9798 or email it to him at dodson1331@gmail.com.

Your timely response to this inquiry is greatly appreciated. Please feel free to attach
additional sheets or supporting documents as necessary to answer each question in the water and
sewer service questionnaires. Please be advised that your response will be filed with the PUC,
and, potentially, the TCEQ as required. If you do not respond within twenty days of the date of
this letter, it will be presumed that you do not desire to or cannot provide retail water or sewer
utility service to the Property in the manner needed. Your lack of response will also be reported
to the PUC or TCEQ as required.

Sincerely,

/oesF0Jap(y
reident
15 Willow Creek Development, Ltd.

Enclosures.



Cypress Garden Homes
February 2, 2015
Page 3

SERVICE QUESTIONNAIRE - WATER

1. Are you willing to provide water utility service to the property identified in Attachment A

(the "Property")?

yes no (mark appropriate statement with an X)

Please complete Question Nos. 2-11 only if your response to Question No. 1 was yes.

2. Do you currently have the service capabilities to provide continuous and adequate water utility
service to the Property except for the mains necessary to interconnect the Property with your
existing water utility system? _____yes no

3. Will you have to build additional water service capacities to serve the Property? _yes

no

4. What are the additional water service capacities that will be required for you to serve the

Property?

5. What is the estimated cost for you to provide water service to the Property? $

6. Of the amount identified in response to Question No. 5, what amount will be paid by the
Developer and what amount will be paid by your retail public utility?

$ to be paid by Developer $ to be paid by your retail public utility

7. When will water service be made available by you to the Property?

8. Are there any other requirements for obtaining water service to the Property from you?

9. Has your water system been compliant with all TCEQ and PUC regulations for at least the past

five consecutive years? yes no

10. Has your water system been compliant with all applicable non-TCEQ/PUC Federal, state, and
local health, safety, and environmental statutes and regulations for at least the past five consecutive
years? ___yes no

11. What are your retail water utility service rates?

(signature)

(print name)

(title)

(District/Utility)



Cypress Garden Homes
February 2, 2015
Page 4

SERVICE UESTIONNAIRE - SEWER

1. Are you willing to provide sewer utility service to the property identified in Attachment A (the
"Property")?

___yes no (mark appropriate statement with an A)

Please complete Question Nos. 2-11 only if your response to Question No. I was yes.

2. Do you currently have the service capabilities to provide continuous and adequate sewer utility
service to the Property except for the mains necessary to interconnect the Property with your
existing sewer utility system? _yes no

3. Will you have to build additional sewer service capacities to serve the Property? ____yes
no

4. What are the additional sewer service capacities that will be required for you to serve the
Property?

5. What is the estimated cost for you to provide sewer service to the Property? $

6. Of the amount identified in response to Question No. 5, what amount will be paid by the
Developer and what amount will be paid by your retail public utility?

$ to be paid by Developer $ to be paid by your retail public utility

7. When will sewer service be made available by you to the Property?

8. Are there any other requirements for obtaining sewer service to the Property from you?

9. Has your wastewater system been compliant with all TCEQ and PUC regulations for at least
the past five consecutive years? ___yes no

10. Has your wastewater system been compliant with all applicable non-TCEQ/PUC Federal,
state, and local health, safety, and environmental statutes and regulations for at least the past five
consecutive years? ___yes no

11. What are your retail sewer utility service rates?

(signature)

(print name)

(title)

(District/Utility)
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615 WILLOW CREEK DEVELOPMENT, LTD.
340 NORTH SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY EAST, SUITE 140

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77060

February 2, 2015

VIA CM/RRR# 7108 1853 1570 0000 0262
City of Tomball
c/o John Escamilla
Superintendent of Utilities
501 James Street
Tomball, TX 77375

Re: Service Availability Request

Dear City of Tomball:

I am contacting you on behalf of 615 Willow Creek Development, Ltd. ("Developer").
Developer is in the process of working with Harris County Improvement District No. 17
("District") and Aqua Texas, Inc. ("Aqua Texas") to obtain approval from the Texas Commission
on Environmental Quality ("TCEQ") and Public Utility Commission of Texas ("PUC") for a new
stand-alone public water system, new stand-alone wastewater treatment plant/collection system,
and amended Aqua Texas water and sewer certificates of convenience and necessity in Harris
County, Texas. These facilities and CCNs are planned for use to provide service to property within
the District that comprises the 620.652 acres shown in Attachment A (the "Property").

You were identified as a retail public utility with either a public drinking water supply
system, sewer system, a water CCN, a sewer CCN, or a combination of same within a two-mile
radius of the certificated water and sewer service areas and systems Developer plans to establish
with Aqua Texas. PUC and TCEQ rules require that we contact neighboring retail public utilities
as described to determine if an existing retail public utility is willing to provide retail water or
sewer utility service to the Property in a manner that is competitive with what can be provided by
the proposed new systems. Your service would need to be sufficient to meet the TCEQ/PUC
minimum service standards plus local demands to the Property as described by this letter, thereby
providing continuous and adequate service to the consuming public. Also, please be advised that
the development Property is partially located within the extra-territorial jurisdiction ("ETJ") of the
City of Houston and the statutory procedure for requesting its consent must be followed to establish

CCNs for the Property.

Within the next twelve months, Developer anticipates a need for water and sewer service
to the Property sufficient to supply 200 living unit equivalents ("LUEs") (one LUE should be

considered approximately 250 gallons per day). Within the next five years, at full build-out

Developer anticipates a need for water and sewer service to the Property sufficient to supply 670
LUEs. Development within the Property is anticipated to be commercial, not residential.

In accordance with PUC/TCEQ requirements, Developer hereby requests retail water and
sewer utility service from your retail public utility for development of the Property as described.

.. . ,^.



City of Tomball
February 2, 2015
Page 2

If you are ready, willing, and able to provide water or sewer utility service sufficient to serve the
Property in the manner described for this development, please return a copy of this letter with the
included questionnaire completed and indicating your proposal. You may fax your response to
Dan Dodson at 281-260-9798 or email it to him at dodson1331 @gmail.com.

Your timely response to this inquiry is greatly appreciated. Please feel free to attach
additional sheets or supporting documents as necessary to answer each question in the water and
sewer service questionnaires. Please be advised that your response will be filed with the PUC,
and, potentially, the TCEQ as required. If you do not respond within twenty days of the date of
this letter, it will be presumed that you do not desire to or cannot provide retail water or sewer
utility service to the Property in the manner needed. Your lack of response will also be reported
to the PUC or TCEQ as required.

Sincerely,

oe Fogarty
President

'615 Willow Creek Development, Ltd.

Enclosures.



City of Tomball
February 2, 2015
Page 3

SERVICE QUESTIONNAIRE - WATER

1. Are you willing to provide water utility service to the property identified in Attachment A

(the "Property")?

yes no (mark appropriate statement with an A)

Please complete Question Nos. 2-11 only if your response to Question No. I was yes.

2. Do you currently have the service capabilities to provide continuous and adequate water utility
service to the Property except for the mains necessary to interconnect the Property with your

existing water utility system? yes no

3. Will you have to build additional water service capacities to serve the Property? yes

no -

4. What are the additional water service capacities that will be required for you to serve the

Property?

5. What is the estimated cost for you to provide water service to the Property? $

6. Of the amount identified in response to Question No. 5, what amount will be paid by the
Developer and what amount will be paid by your retail public utility?

$ to be paid by Developer $ to be paid by your retail public utility

7. When will water service be made available by you to the Property?

8. Are there any other requirements for obtaining water service to the Property from you?

9. Has your water system been compliant with all TCEQ and PUC regulations for at least the past

five consecutive years? yes no

10. Has your water system been compliant with all applicable non-TCEQ/PUC Federal, state, and

local health, safety, and environmental statutes and regulations for at least the past five consecutive

years? yes no

11. What are your retail water utility service rates?

(signature)

(print name)

(title)

(District/Utility)



City of Tomball
February 2, 2015
Page 4

SERVICE QUESTIONNAIRE - SEWER

1. Are you willing to provide sewer utility service to the property identified in Attachment A (the
"Property")?

__yes no (mark appropriate statement with an Aq

Please complete Question Nos. 2-11 only if your response to Question No. I was yes.

2. Do you currently have the service capabilities to provide continuous and adequate sewer utility
service to the Property except for the mains necessary to interconnect the Property with your
existing sewer utility system? _yes no

3. Will you have to build additional sewer service capacities to serve the Property? yes
no

4. What are the additional sewer service capacities that will be required for you to serve the
Property?

5. What is the estimated cost for you to provide sewer service to the Property? $
6. Of the amount identified in response to Question No. 5, what amount will be paid by the
Developer and what amount will be paid by your retail public utility?

$ to be paid by Developer $ to be paid by your retail public utility
7. When will sewer service be made available by you to the Property?

8. Are there any other requirements for obtaining sewer service to the Property from you?

9. Has your wastewater system been compliant with all TCEQ and PUC regulations for at least
the past five consecutive years? _yes no
10. Has your wastewater system been compliant with all applicable non-TCEQ/PUC Federal,
state, and local health, safety, and environmental statutes and regulations for at least the past five
consecutive years? _yes no

11. What are your retail sewer utility service rates?

(signature)

(print name)

(title)

(District/Utility)
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English Customer Survica USPS Mobile Roillstar/ Sign In

v2tJSPS.COIV1"

Customer Service)

USPS Tracking TM i Have questIons? INure here to help.

Tracking Number: 71081853157000000385

Expected Delivery Day: Wednesday, February 4, 2015

Product & Tracking Information
Postal Product: Features:

First-Class Mello Certified Malt"'

DATE & TIME STATUS 4F ITEM

February 4, 2016 , 11:19 am Delivered

your item was delive:red at 11,19 am on February 4. 20151n

February 3, 2015. 2:08 pm
Arrived at USPS Origin
Facility

February 3, 2016, 2:48 am
Arrived at USPS Origin
Facility

February 2, 2015 , 7:12 pm Departed Post Offlco

February 2, 2015, 0:35 am Acceptance

.,...^ -- --- - ---°.... ..., ...... --- -- ., ... . _. .... .

Tracking Number: 71081853157000000392

Available Actions

Return Receipt Text Updates

LOCATION Email Updates

HOUSTON, TX 77002
Return Receipt After Melting

•IOUSTON, TX 77002.

HOUSTON, TX 77201

NORTH
t-IOUSTON, TX 77316

CYPRESS, TX 77429

CYPRESS, TX 77429

Expected Delivery Day: Wednesday, February 4, 2015

Product & Tracking Information
Postal Product: Features:

First-Class Mall °D Certified Mail"

DATE gTIME STATUS Or ITEM

February 4, 2015, 11:58 am Delivered

Return Receipt

LOCATION

HOUSTON, TX 77019

Your item was delivered at 11:50 am on February 4, 2015 in HOUSTON. TX 77019.

February 3,2015, 10:19 pm
Departed USPS Origin
Facility

HOUSTON, TX 77201

February 3, 2015, 4:24 pm
Arrived at USPS Origin
Facility

HOUSTON, TX 77201

February 3, 2015 , 2:48 am
Arrived at USPS Origin
Facility

NORTH
HOUSTON, TX 77315

February 2, 2015 , 7:12 pm Departed Post Office CYPRESS, TX 77429

Available Actions

Text Updates

Email Updates

Return Receipt Attar Mailing

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tRef=fullpage&tLc=13 &text28777=... 2/16/2015
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DATEBTIME STATUSOFITEM LOCATION

February 2, 2015,0:40 am Acceptance I CYPRESS, TX 77429

Tracking Number: 71081853157000000316

Updated Delivery Day: Tuesday, February 10, 2015

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product: Features:
First-Class Mello Certified Mall'M Return Receipt Text Updates

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION Email Updates

ebruary 10, 2015, 10:13 Delivered PINEHURST, TX 77362
m

e Return Receipt After Mailing

Your Itom was delivered at 10:13 am on February 10, 2015 in PINEHURfi t', TX 77362.

February 9, 2015, 9:22 am Available for Pickup PINEHURST, TX 77362

February 0, 2015, 0:22 arn Arrived at Unit PINEHURST, TX 77362

2:07 am Departed USPS OriginFebruary 8, 2015 NORTH,
Facility HOUSTON, TX 7'/315

February 3, 20'15 , 2:48 am Arrived at USPS Origin NORTH
Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

February 2, 2016, 7:12 pm Departed Post Office CYPRESS, TX 77420

February 2, 2015. 9,33 am Acceptance CYPRESS, TX 77429

Tracking Number: 71081853157000000262

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions
Postal Product; Features:
Flrst-Class MeBO Certified Mail' Return Receipt Text Updates

DATE 8 TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION Ernall Updates

February G, 2016 ,1:18 pm Delivered TDM6ALL, TX 77375
.....,.. .. ...... . ._. ._...._._. ....__ _. .. .-- ------- i

Return Receipt After Mailing

The package is delayed and will not be delivered by the expected delivery date. An updated detivery
.. _. . ... _ ... _... ,. _.. _. ___ .. .... ........ .. ..

date will be provided when available. Your hem was delivered at 1: 16 pm on February G, 2015 in
TOMgALL, Y"X'77375.

February 5, 2015 , 11:35 pm Departed USPS Origin NORTH
Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

February 3, 2015, 2:40 am Arrived at USPS Origin NORTH
Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

February 2, 2015 , 7:12 pm Departed Post Office CYPRESS, TX 77429

February 2, 2015, 9:31 am Acceptance CYPRESS, TX 77429

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tRef=fullpage&tLe=13 &text28 777=... 2/16/2015
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Tracking Number: 71081853157000000354

Updated Delivery Day: Thursday, February 5, 2015

Product & Tracking Information
Postal Product Features:

First -Class Mei('Certi6ed Mail' Return Receipt

DATE S TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION

February 5, 2015, 11:48 am Delivered HOUSTON, TX 77066

Your item was delivered at 11:40 am on February 5, 21)16 In HO USTON, TX 770t10.

February 5, 2016 , 8:24 am Sorting Complete HOUSTON, TX 77067

February 5, 2015 , 4:23 am Arrived at Unit HOUSTON, TX 77057

Departed USPS Origin NORTH
February 3, 2015 , 2:28 pm Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

Arrived at USPS Origin NORTH
February 3, 2D75 2:50 am Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

February 2, 2015 , 7:12 pm Departed Post Office CYPRESS, TX 77429

February 2,2015 , 9:32 am Acceptance CYPRESS, TX 77429

1 r4sv J Ul /

Available Actions

Text Updates

Email Updates

Return RocelptAfter Mailing

Tracking Number, 71081853157000000347

Updated Delivery Day, Thursday, February 5, 2015

Product & Tracking Information
Postal Product: Features:

First-Class Melle Certified Matl'

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM

February 5, 2015 ,11:48 am Delivered

Return Receipt

LOCATION

HOUSTON, TX 77066

AVaIlable Actions

Text Updates

Email Updates

Return Receipt After Mailing

Your item was delivered at 11 •46 an) on February 5, 20'15 in HOUSTON. TX 77050

February 5, 2015 , B:24 am Sorting Complete HOUSTON, TX 77057

February 5, 2015 4:23 am Arrived at Unit HOUSTON, TX 77057

Departed USPS Origin NORTH
February 3, 2015 2:28 pm Facility HOUSTON, TX 77316

Arrived at USPS Origin NORTH
February 3, 2015 , 2:50 am Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

February 2, 2015, 7:12 pm Departed Post Office CYPRESS, TX 77429

February 2, 2015 , 9:33 am Acceptance CYPRESS, TX 77429

usps.com/go/TrackConftrmAction. action?tRef--fullpage&tLc=13 &text28777=... 2/16/2015s://toolshtt .p
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Tracking Number: 71081853167000000323

Product & Tracking Information
Postal Product: Features:
First Class Maf1°D Certified Mall'

DATE d TIME STATUS OF 1TEM

February 6, 2015 , 0:14 am Delivered

Return Receipt

LOCATION

TOMBALL, TX 77376

Available Actions

rabC Y Ul 7

Text Updates

Email Updates

Return Receipt After Malting

The package to delayed and will not be delivered by the expected delivery date. An updated delivery
date will be provided when available. Your Item was daliver^ed at 8:14 am on February 6, 2015 in
TOMCiALi.,, TX 77375.

February 5, 2016, 1:30 pm

February 4, 2015, 7:30 pm

February 4, 2015, 10:14 am

February 3, 2015, 2:04 pm

February 2, 2015, 7:12 pm

February 2, 2015 , 9:34 am

^_ ....... _ .....__, .. _.._... _. ..

Tracking Number: 710818

Available for Pickup

Departed USPS Origin
Facility

Arrived at USPS Origin
Facility

Arrived at USPS Origin
Facility

Departed Post Office

Acceptance

53167000000330

Updated Delivery Day: Thursday, February 5, 2015

Product & Tracking Information
Postal Product; Features:
First-Class Mali® Certified Mai!"

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM

February 6, 2016, 11:48 am Delivered

TOM®ALL, TX 77375

NORTH
HOUSTON, TX 77315

NORTH
HOUSTON, TX 77315

HOUSTON. TX 77201

CYPRESS, TX 77420

CYPRESS, TX 77429

Available Actions

Return Receipt

LOCA'riON

HOUSTON, TX 77056

Your item was delivered at 11;40 am on February 5, 2015 in HOUSTON, TX 77056.

February 5, 2015, 8:24 am Sorting Complete HOUSTON, TX 77057

February 5, 2015, 4:23 am Arrived at Unit HOUSTON, TX 77057

February 3, 2015, 2:20 pm Departed USPS Origin NORTH
Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

February 3, 2015 , 2:50 am Arrived at USPS Origin NORTH
Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

February 2, 2015, 7:12 pm Departed Post Office CYPRESS, TX 77429

February 2, 2015, 0:35 am Acceptance CYPRESS, TX 77429

Text Updates

Email Updates

Return Receipt After Mailing

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tRef--fullpage&tLc=13 &text28777=.., 2/16/2015
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Tracking Number: 71081853157000000286

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions

Postal Product: Features:
'

Text Updates
First-Class Malls Certified Mall Return Receipt

DATE S TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION Email Updates

February 11, 2016, 11:14 Delivered TOMBALL, TX 77377 Return Receipt After Mailing
am

The package Is delayed and will not be delivered by the expected delivery date. An updated delivery
date will be provided when available. Your Item was delivered al 1 t: 14 am on February 11, 2015 In

TOMBALL. TX 77377.

February 9, 2015, 2:08 pm Available for Pickup TOMBALL, TX 77375

Departed USPS Origin NORTH
February 5, 2015 , 11;35 pm Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

Arrived at USPS Origin NOR'fH
February 3, 2015, 2:48 am Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

February 2, 2015, 7:12 pm Departed Post Office CYPRESS, TX 77429

February 2, 2015, 9:36 am Acceptance CYPRESS, TX 77429

Tracking Number: 71081853157000000309

Product & Tracking Information Available Actions

Postal Product; Features:
'

Text Updates
First-Class Mail® Certified Mell Return Receipt

DATE 8, TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION Email Updates

February 10, 2015 , 10:02 Delivered TOMBALL, TX 77375 Return Receipt After Mailing
am

The package is delayed and will not be delivered by the expected delivery date. An updated delivery
dale will be provided when available. Your Item was delivered at 10:02 arn on February '10. 2015 in
TOMI3At.L• TX 77375.

Notice Left (No AuOtorized
February 7, 2015 , 12:42 pm Recipient Available)

TOMBALL, TX 77375

Departed USPS Origin NORTH
February 5, 2015, 11:35 pm Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

Arrived at USPS Origin NORTH
February 3, 2015, 2:40 am Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

February 2, 2015 , 7:12 pm Departed Post Office CYPRESS, TX 77429

February 2, 2015, 9:37 am Acceptance CYPRESS, TX 77429

Tracking Number: 71081853157000000378

_ .. s

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tRef=fullpage&tLc=13&text28777=... 2/16/2015
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Product & Tracking Information
Postal Product; Features:
First-Class Mali® Certified Mail' Return Receipt

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION

February 6, 2015, 11:53 am Undeliverable as
Addressed HOUSTON, TX 77056

The package Is delayed and will not be delivered by the expected delivery date. An updated delivery
date will be provided when available. Your Item was undeliverable as addressed at 11:53 am on
February 5, 2015 in HOUSTON, TX 77060. It is being returned If appropriate infonnation Is available

February 5, 2015. 11:48 am Delivered HOUSTON, TX 77056

February 5, 2015, 8:24 am Sorting Complete HOUSTON, TX 77057

February S. 2015, 4:23 am Arrived at Unit HOUSTON, TX 77057

February 3, 2015, 2:28 pm Departed USPS Origin NORTH
Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

February 3, 2015 , 2:50 am Arrived at USPS Origin NORTH
Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

February 2. 2015, 7:12 pm Departed Post Office CYPRESS, TX 77429

February 2, 2015, 9:37 am Acceptance CYPRESS, TX 77429

Tracking Number: 71081853157000000279

Product & Tracking Information
Postal Product: Features:
First-Class Mail® Certified Mail'N Relurn Receipt

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION

February 7, 2015 , 3:05 pm Delivered TOMBALL, TX 77377

The package is delayed and will not be delivered by the expected delivery date. An updated delivery
date will be provided when available. Your Item was delivered at 3:05 pm on February 7. 2015 In
TOMBALL, TX 77377.

February 5, 2015 , 11:35 pm Departed USPS Origin NORTH
Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

ArrivedFebruary 3, 2015, 2:46 am Arrived at USPS Origin NORTH
Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

February 2, 2015, 7:12 pm Departed Post Office CYPRESS, TX 77429

February 2, 2015 , 9:39 am Acceptance CYPRESS, TX 77429

Tracking Number: 71081853157000000361

ra9coul /

Available Actions

Text Updates

Email Updates

Return Receipt After Mailing

Available Actions

Text Updates

Email Updates

Return Receipt After Mallino

https ://tools.usps. com/go/TrackConfirmAction. action?tRef=fullpage&tLc=13 &text28777=... 2/16/2015
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Updated Delivery Day: Thursday, February 5, 2015

Product & Tracking Information
Postal Product: Features:

First-Class MaflW Certified Maii'

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM

February 5, 2015 ,11:46 am Delivered

Return Receipt

LOCATION

HOUSTON, TX 77056

Your Item was delivered at 11:48 am on February 5. 2015 in HOUSTON,'1'X 77056.

February 5, 2015 , 8:24 am Sorting Complete HOUSTON, TX 77057

February 5, 2015 , 4:23 am Arrived at Unit HOUSTON, TX 77057

Departed USPS Origin NORTH
February 9, 2015 , 2;28 pm Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

Arrived at USPS Origin NORTH
February 3, 2015 , 2:50 am Facility HOUSTON, TX 77315

February 2. 2015, 7:12 pm Departed Post Office CYPRESS, TX 77429

February 2, 2015, 9:39 am Acceptance CYPRESS, TX 77429

Track Another Package
Tracking (or receipt) number

; .-.-... .^....._....^._...._. _..._............

1 ......__..__ .. ....... ............_..__. .,

- --- ---- -- ---

^..........,...............^._....,._.,.__..__

. . . _

...m.
Track it

HELPFUL LINKS ON ABOUT USPS.COM

Contact Us About USPS Home

Site Index Newsroom

FAas USPS Service Updates

Farms & Publications

Government Services

Careers

Copyright 0 2015 USPS, All Rights Reserved.

OTHER LISPS SITES

Business Customer Gateway

Postal Inspectors

Inspector General

Postal Explorer

National Postal Museum

Resources for Developers

rage / or i

Available Actions

Text Updates

Email Updates

Return Receipt After Mailing

LEGAL INFORMATION

Privacy Policy

Terms of Use

FOIA

No FEAR Act EEO Data

Search or Enter a Tracking Number

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tRef=fullpage&tLc=13 &text28777=... 2/16/2015
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HCMUD 282
February 2, 2015
Page 3

SERVICE QUESTIONNAIRE - WATER

1. Are you willing to provide water utility service to the property identified in Attachment A
(the "Property")?

yes W)^_no (mark appropriate statement with an X)

Please complete Question Nos. 2-11 only if your response to Question Na.1 was yes.

2, Do you currently have the service capabilities to provide continuous and adequate water utility
service to the Property except for the mains necessary to interconnect the Property with your

existing water utility system? yes no

3. Will you have to build additional water service capacities to serve the Property? _Yes

no

4. What are the additional water service capacities that will be required for you to serve the

Property?

5. What is the estimated cost for you to provide water service to the Property? $

6. Of the amount identified in response to Question No. 5, what amount will be paid by the
Developer and what amount will be paid by your retail public utility?

$ to be paid by Developer $ to be paid by your retail public utility

7. When will water service be made available by you to the Property?

8. Are there any other requirements for obtaining water service to the Property from you?

9. Has your water system been compliant with all TCEQ and PUC regulations for at least the past

five consecutive years? yes no

10. Has your water system been compliant with all applicable non-TCEQ/PUC Federal, state, and
local health, safety, and environmental statutes and regulations for at least the past five consecutive
years? ____yes no

11. What are your retail water utility service rates?

(ti

(District/Utility)



FICMUD 282
February 2, 2015
Page 4

SERVICE QUESTIONNAIRE - SEWER

1. Are you willing to provide sewer utility service to the property identified in Attachment A (the
"Property„)?

___yes )^_no (mark appropriate statement with an Aq

Please complete Question Nos. 2-11 only if your response to Question No. 1 was yes.

2. Do you currently have the service capabilities to provide continuous and adequate sewer utility
service to the Property except for the mains necessary to interconnect the Property with your
existing sewer utility system? ___yes no

3. Will you have to build additional sewer service capacities to serve the Property? ____yes
no

4. What are the additional sewer service capacities that will be required for you to serve the
Property?

5. What is the estimated cost for you to provide sewer service to the Property? $

6. Of the amount identified in response to Question No. 5, what amount will be paid by the
Developer and what amount will be paid by your retail public utility?

S - to be paid by Developer $ - to be paid by your retail public utility
7. When will sewer service be made available by you to the Property?

8. Are there any other requirements for obtaining sewer service to the Property from you?

9. Has your wastewater system been compliant with all TCEQ and PUC regulations for at least
the past five consecutive years? ___yes no

10. Has your wastewater system been compliant with all applicable non-TCEQ/PUC Federal,
state, and local health, safety, and environmental statutes and regulations for at least the past five
consecutive years? _yes no

11. What are your retail sewer utility service rates?



615 WILLOW CREEK DEVELOPMENT, LTD.
340 NORTH SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY EAST, Sur rE 140

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77060

February 2, 2015

Via CM/RRR# 7I081853 1570 0000 0354
Harris County Municipal Utility District 281
c/o Howard Cohen
Schwartz, Page, & Harding, LLP
1300 Post Oak Blvd, Ste 1400
Houston, TX 77056-3078

Re: Service Availability Request

Dear Harris County Municipal Utility District ("HCMUD") 281:

I am contacting you on behalf of 615 Willow Creek Development, Ltd. ("Developer").
Developer is in the process of working with Harris County Improvement District No. 17
("District") and Aqua Texas, Inc. ("Aqua Texas") to obtain approval from the Texas Commission
on Environmental Quality ("TCE(X") and Public Utility Commission of Texas ("PUC") for a new
stand-alone public water system, new stand-alone wastewater treatment plant/collection system,
and amended Aqua Texas water and sewer certificates of convenience and necessity in Harris
County, Texas. These facilities and CCNs are planned for use to provide service to property within
the District that comprises the 620.652 acres shown in Attachment A (the "Property").

You were identified as a retail public utility with either a public drinking water supply
system, sewer system, a water CCN, a sewer CCN, or a combination of same within a two-mile
radius of the certificated water and sewer service areas and systems Developer plans to establish
with Aqua Texas. PUC and TCEQ rules require that we contact neighboring retail public utilities
as described to determine if an existing retail public utility is willing to provide retail water or
sewer utility seivice to the Property in a manner that is competitive with what can be provided by

the proposed new systems. Your service would need to be sufficient to meet the TCEQ/PUC
minimum service standards plus local demands to the Property as described by this letter, thereby
providing continuous and adequate service to the consuming public. Also, please be advised that
the development Property is partially located within the extra-territorial jurisdiction ("ETJ") of the
City of Houston and the statutory procedure for requesting its consent must be followed to establish

CCNs for the Property.

Within the next twelve months, Developer anticipates a need for water and sewer service
to the Property sufficient to supply 200 living unit equivalents ("LUEs") (one LUE should be
considered approximately 250 gallons per day). Within the next five years, at full build-out
Developer anticipates a need for water and sewer service to the Property sufficient to supply 670
LUEs. Development within the Property is anticipated to be commercial, not residential.

In accordance with PUC/TCEQ requirements, Developer hereby requests retail water and
sewer utility service from your retail public utility for development of the Property as described.



HCMUD 281
February 2, 2015
Page 2

If you are ready, willing, and able to provide water or sewer utility service sufficient to serve the
Property in the manner described for this development, please return a copy of this letter with the
included questionnaire completed and indicating your proposal. You may fax your response to
Dan Dodson at 281-260-9798 or email it to him at dodson1331 a gmail.com.

Your timely response to this inquiry is greatly appreciated. Please feel free to attach
additional sheets or supporting documents as necessary to answer each question in the water and
sewer service questionnaires. Please be advised that your response will be filed with the PUC,
and, potentially, the TCEQ as required. If you do not respond within twenty days of the date of
this letter, it will be presumed that you do not desire to or cannot provide retail water or sewer
utility service to the Property in the manner needed. Your lack of response will also be reported
to the PUC or TCEQ as required.

Sincerely,

Joe Fo arty
President
615 Willow Creek Development, Ltd.

Enclosures.
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HCIvIUD 281
February 2, 2015
Page 3

SERVICE QUESTIONNAIRE - WATER

1. Are you willing to provide water utility service to the property identified in Attachment A

(the "Property")?

__yes ^no (mark appropriate statement with an A9

Please complete Question Nos. 2-11 only if your response to Question No. 1 was yes,

2. Do you currently have the service capabilities to provide continuous and adequate water utility
service to the Property except for the mains necessary to interconnect the Property with your

existing water utility system? ___yes ao

3. Will you have to build additional water service capacities to serve the Property? yes

no

4. What are the additional water service capacities that will be required for you to serve the

Property?

5. What is the estimated cost for you to provide water service to the Property? $

6. Of the amount identified in response to Question No. 5, what amount will be paid by the
Developer and what amount will be paid by your retail public utility?

to be paid by Developer to be paid by your retail public utility

7. When will water service be made available by you to the Property?

8. Are there any other requirements for obtaining water service to the Property from you?

9. Has your water system been compliant with all TCEQ and PUC regulations for at least the past

five consecutive years? yes no

10. Has your water system been compliant with all applicable non-TCEQ/PUC Federal, state, and
local health, safety, and environmental statutes and regulations for at least the past five consecutive

years? _yes no

11. What are your retail water utility service rates?

(District/Utility)
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SERVICE QUESTIONNAIRE - SEWER

1. Are you willing to provide sewer utility set-vice to the property identified in Attachment A (the
«Property»)?

yes ^no (mark appropriate statement with an Ag

Please complete Question Nos. 2-11 only if your response to Question No. 1 was yes.

2. Do you currently have the service capabilities to provide continuous and adequate sewer utility
service to the Property except for the mains necessary to interconnect the Property with your
existing sewer utility system? yes no

3. Will you have to build additional sewer service capacities to serve the Property? yes
no

4. What are the additional sewer service capacities that will be required for you to serve the
Property?

5. What is the estimated cost for you to provide sewer service to the Property? $ _

6. Of the amount identified in response to Question No. 5, what amount will be paid by the
Developer and what amount will be paid by your retail public utility?

$ to be paid by Developer $ to be paid by your retail public utility

7. When will sewer set vice be made available by you to the Property?

8. Are there any other requirements for obtaining sewer set vice to the Property from you?

9. Has your wastewater system been compliant with all TCEQ and PUC regulations for at least
the past five consecutive years? yes no

10. Has your wastewater system been compliant with all applicable non-TCEQ/PUC Federal,
state, and local health, safety, and environmental statutes and regulations for at least the past five
consecutive years? ____yes no

11. What are your retail sewer utility service rates?

(signature)

name)
^7-rg I C

A] o '

(District/Utility)



615 WILLOW CREEK DEVELOPMENT, LTD.
340 NORTH SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY EAST, SUITE 140

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77060

February 2, 2015

Via CMM/RRR# 7108 1853 1570 0000 0330
Harris County Municipal Utility District 280
c/o Martha Bersch
Schwartz, Page, & Harding, LLP
1300 Post Oak Blvd, Ste 1400
Houston, TX 77056-3078

Re: Service Availability Request

RECEIVED

FEB 05 2015

SCHWARTZ, PAGE & HAflpltO, LL.P.

Dear Harris County Municipal Utility District ("HCMUD") 280:

I am contacting you on behalf of 615 Willow Creek Development, Ltd. ("Developer").
Developer is in the process of working with Harris County Improvement District No. 17
("District") and Aqua Texas, Inc. ("Aqua Texas") to obtain approval from the Texas Commission
on Environmental Quality ("TCEQ") and Public Utility Commission of Texas ("PUC") for a new
stand-alone public water system, new stand-alone wastewater treatment plant/collection system,
and amended Aqua Texas water and sewer certificates of convenience and necessity in Harris
County, Texas, These facilities and. CCNs are planned for use to provide service to property within'
the District that comprises the 620.652 acres shown in Attachment A (the "Property").

You were identified as a retail public utility with either a public drinking water supply
system, sewer system, a water CCN, a sewer CCN, or a combination of same within a two-mile
radius of the certificated water and sewer service areas and systems Developer plans to establish
with Aqua Texas. PUC and TCEQ rules require that we contact neighboring retail public utilities
as described to determine if an existing retail public utility is willing to provide retail water or
sewer utility service to the Property in a manner that is competitive with what can be provided by

the proposed new systems. Your service would need to be sufficient to meet the TCEQ/PUC
minimum service standards plus-local demands to the Property as described by this letter, thereby
providing continuous and adequate service to the consuming public. Also, please be advised that
the development Property is partially located within the extra-territorial jurisdiction ("ETJ") of the
City of Houston and the statutory procedure for requesting its consent must be followed to establish,

CCNs for the Property.

Within the next twelve months, Developer anticipates a need for water and sewer service
to the Property sufficient to supply 200 living unit equivalents ("LUEs") (one LUE should be
considered approximately 250 gallons per day). Within the next five years, at full build-out
Developer anticipates a need for water and sewer service to the Property sufficient to supply 670
LUEs. Development within the Property is anticipated to be commercial, not residential.

In accordance with PUCITCEQ requirements, Developer hereby requests retail water and
sewer utility service from your retail public utility for development of the Property as described.
If you are ready, willing, and able to provide water or sewer utility service sufficient to serve the



HCMYJD 280
February 2, 2015
Page 2

Property in the manner described for this development, please return a copy of this letter with the
included questionnaire completed and indicating your proposal. You may fax your response to
Dan Dodson at 281-260=9798 or email it to him at dodson1331@gmail:com.

Your timely response to this inquiry is greatly appreciated. Please feel free to attach
additional sheets or supporting documents as necessary to answer each question in the water and
sewer service questionnaires. Please be advised that your response will be filed with the PUC,
and, potentially, the TCEQ as required. If you do not respond within twenty days of the date of
this letter, it will be presumed that you do not desire to or cannot provide retail water or sewer
utility service to the Property in the manner needed. Your lack of response will also be reported
to the PUC or TCEQ as required.

Sincerely,

.^ -

Joe ogarh'
/President

615 Willow Creek Development, Ltd.

Enclosures.
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SERVICE QUESTIONNAIRE - WATER

1. Are you willing to provide water utility service to the property identified in Attachment A

(the "Property")?

___yes __)^_no (mark appropriate statement with an hq

Please complete Question Nos. 2-11 only if your response to Question No. I was yes.

2. Do you currently have the service capabilities to provide continuous and adequate water utility
service to the Property except for the mains necessary to interconnect the Property with your

existing water utility system? _yes no

3. Will you have to build additional water service capacities to serve the Property? _yes

no

4. What are the additional water service capacities that will be. required for you to serve the

Property?

5. What is the estimated cost for you to provide water service to the Property? $

6. Of the amount identified in response to Question No. 5, what amount will be paid by the
Developer and what amount will be paid by your retail public utility?

to be paid by Developer $ to be paid by your retail public utility

7. When will water service be made available by you to the Property?

8. Are there any other requirements for obtaining water service to the Property from you?

9. Has your water system been compliant with all TCEQ and PUC regulations for at least the past

five consecutive years? yes no

10. Has your water system been compliant with all applicable non-TCEQ/PUC Federal, state, and

local health, safety, and environmental statutes and regulations for at least the past five consecutive

years? yes no

11. What are your retail water utility service rates?

(s gnature)
___
^,.] a c"c.. ^e. " , +^.;.

(print name)

(title)

C- ^ ^3t ,^ c^t C^ t^ ^ ^

(DistrictlCTtility)
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SERVICE QUESTIONNAIRE - SEWER

l. Are you willing to provide sewer utility service to the property identified in Attachment A (the
"Property")?

__ yes ^no (mark appropriate statement with an X)

Please complete Question Nos. 2-11 only if your response to Question No.1 was yes
2. Do you currently have the service capabilities to provide continuous and adequate sewer utility
service to the Property except for the mains necessary to interconnect the Property with your
existing sewer utility system? ____yes no

3. Will you have to build additional sewer service capacities to serve the Property? _yes
no

4. What are the additional sewer service capacities that will be required for you to serve the
Property?

5. What is the estimated cost for you to provide sewer service to the Property? $

6. Of the amount identified in response to Question No. 5, what amount will be paid by the
Developer and what amount will be paid by your retail public utility?

$ to be paid by Developer $ to be paid by your retail public utility

7. When will sewer service be made available by you to the Property?

8. Are there any other requirements for obtaining sewer service to the Property from you?

9. Has your wastewater system been compliant with all TCEQ and PUC regulations for at least
the past five consecutive years? ___yes no

10. Has your wastewater system been compliant with all applicable non-TCEQ/PUC Federal,
state, and local health, safety, and environmental statutes and regulations for at least the past five
consecutive years? yes no

11. What are your retail sewer utility service rates?

(si ature)

(print name)

(title)
iv^-On'^4^

(District/Utility)
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615 WILLOW CREEK DEVELOPMENT, LTD.
340 NORTH SAM HOUSTON PAItKWAY EAST, SUITE 140

HOUSTON, TEXAS 77060

February 2, 2015

wr

Via CMlRRR# 71081b'5315711 0f10011361
Northwest Harris County Municipal Utility District 015 RECEIVED
c/o Abraham Rubinsky
Schwartz, Page, & Harding, LLP FEB Q5 2015
1300 Post Oak Blvd, Ste 1400
Houston, TX 77056-3078 sGHwARr1, PAGE & NARDING, L,l.R

Re: Service Availability Request

Dear Northwest Harris County Municipal Utility District ("HCMUD") 015:

I am contacting you on behalf of 615 Willow Creek Development, Ltd. ("Developer").
Developer is in the process of working with Harris County Improvement District No. 17
("District") and Aqua Texas, Inc. ("Aqua Texas") to obtain approval from the Texas Commission
on Environmental Quality ("TCEQ") and Public Utility Commission of Texas ('TUC") for a new
stand-alone public water system, new stand-alone wastewater treatment plant/collection system,
and amended Aqua Texas water and sewer certificates of convenience and necessity in Harris
County, Texas. These facilities and CCNs are planned for use to provide service to property within
the District that comprises the 620.652 acres shown in Attachment A (the "Property").

You were identified as a retail public utility with either a public drinking water supply
system, sewer system, a water CCN, a sewer CCN, or a combination of same within a two-mile
radius of the certificated water and sewer service areas and systems Developer plans to establish
with Aqua Texas. PUC and TCEQ rules require that we contact neighboring retail public utilities
as described to determine if an existing retail public utility is willing to provide retail water or
sewer utility service to the Property in amauner that is competitive with what can be provided by
the proposed new systems. Your service would need to be sufficient to meet the TCEQIPUC
minimum service standards plus local demands to the Property as described by this letter, thereby
providing continuous and adequate service to the consuming public. Also, please be advised that
the development Property is partially located within the extra-territorial jurisdiction ("ETJ") ofthe
City ofHouston and the statutoryprocedure for requesting its consent must be followed to establish
CCNs for the Property.

Within the next twelve months, Developer anticipates a need for water and sewer service
to the Property sufficient to supply 200 living unit equivalents ("LUEs") (one LUE should be
considered approximately 250 gallons per day). Within the next five years, at full build-out
Developer anticipates a need for water and sewer service to the Property sufficient to supply 670
LUEs. Development within the Property is anticipated to be commercial, not residential.

In accordance with PUC/TCEQ requirements, Developer hereby requests retail water and
sewer utility service from your retail public utility for development of the Property as described.
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February 2, 2015
Page 2

If you are ready, willing, and able to provide water or sewer utility service sufficient to serve the
Property in the manner described for this development, please return a copy of this letter with the
included questionnaire completed and indicating your proposal. You may fax your response to
Dan Dodson at 281-260-9798 or email it to him at dodsonl331@ginail.com.

Your timely response to this inquiry is greatly appreciated. Please feel free to attach
additional sheets or supporting documents as necessary to answer each question in the water and
sewer service questionnaires. Please be advised that your response will be filed with the PUC,
and, potentially, the TCEQ as required. If you do not respond within twenty days of the date of
this letter, it will be presumed that you do not desire to or cannot provide retail water or sewer
utility service to the Property in the manner needed. Your lack of response will also be reported
to the PUC or TCEQ as required.

Sincerely,

Joe Fogarty
President
615 Willow Creek Development, Ltd.

Enclosures.
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SERVICE OUESTIONNATRE - SEWER

1. Are you willing to provide sewer utility service to the property identified in Attachment A (the
"Property")?

___yes X no (mark appropriate statement with an.Y)

Please complete Question Nos. 2-11 only if your response to Question No. l was yes.

2. Do you currently have the service capabilities to provide continuous and adequate sewer utility
service to the Property except for the mains necessary to interconnect the Property with your
existing sewer utility system? yes no

3. Will you have to build additional sewer service capacities to serve the Property? yes
no

4. What are the additional sewer service capacities that will be required for you to serve the
Property?

5. What is the estimated cost for you to provide sewer service to the Property? $

6. Of the amount identified in response to Question No. 5, what amount will be paid by the
Developer and what amount will be paid by your retail public utility?

$ to be paid by Developer $ to be paid by your retail public utility

7. When will sewer service be made available by you to the Property?

8. Are there any other requirements for obtaining sewer service to the Property from you?

9. Has your wastewater system been compliant with all TCEQ and PUC regulations for at least
the past five consecutive years? ___yes no

10. Has your wastewater system been compliant with all applicable non-TCEQ/PUC Federal,
state, and local health, safety, and environmental statutes and regulations for at least the past five
consecutive years? ____ yes no

11. What are your retail sewer utility service rates?

/,ZZ///
gnature
Ju.Sau 4.

(print name)

(title)
&,i-lqutet+ At+^rc^ CoUAY Ki1^,JJo. IS

(District/Utility)
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SERVICE QUESTIONNAIRE - WATER

1. Are you willing to provide water utility service to the property identified in Attachment A
(the "Property")?

yes }y no (mark appropriate statement with an X)

Please complete Question Nos. 2-11 only if your response to Question No. 1 was yes.

2. Do you currently have the service capabilities to provide continuous and adequate water utility
service to the Property except for the mains necessary to interconnect the Property with your
existing water utility system? __._yes no

3. Will you have to build additional water service capacities to serve the Property? yes

no

4. What are the additional water service capacities that will be required for you to serve the
Property?

5. What is the estimated cost for you to provide water service to the Property? $

6. Of the amount identified in response to Question No. 5, what amount will be paid by the
Developer and what amount will be paid by your retail public utility?

$ to be paid by Developer $ to be paid by your retail public utility

7. When will water service be made available by you to the Property?

8. Are there any other requirements for obtaining water service to the Property from you?

9. Has your water system been compliant with all TCEQ and PUC regulations for at least the past

five consecutive years? ___yes no

10. Has your water system been compliant with all applicable non-TCEQ/PUC Federal, state, and
local health, safety, and environmental statutes and regulations for at least the past five consecutive
years? _____yes no

11. What are your retail water utility service rates?

(s' ^ ature)
,}^sao jah,usau

(print name)
p15-l" G't JA.te

(title)
)y

,t,

orf^}w^t'^" 4-^arrtis ^vv,u1 ^{ KY-i3 )7d• 19

(District([.itility)
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